One-way flow control valve VFOH
537924197 |  | 23.10.2023
2 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/10
537924197 |  | 23.10.2023
One-way flow control valve VFOH
Characteristics
At a glance
Corrosion-resistant shut-off/flow control valve. External hexagon head as actuating element.

537924197 |  | 23.10.2023
One-way flow control valve VFOH
Type code
001 Series
VFOH One-way flow control valve
002 Design
L L-shape
003 Function
E One-way flow control valve for exhaust air
004 Adjusting component
A External hex
005 Pneumatic connection
G18 G1/8
G14 G1/4
006 Pneumatic connection 1
Q4 Push-in connector 4 mm
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
4 d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/10
537924197 |  | 23.10.2023
One-way flow control valve VFOH
Datasheet
General technical data
Valve function Exhaust air one-way flow control function
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4, QS-6, QS-8 QS-8, QS-10
Adjustment component External hex
Type of actuation Manual
Type of mounting Screw-in
Mounting position optional
Nominal torque 3 Nm 5 Nm
Tolerance for nominal tighten-
ing torque
± 10%
Operating and environmental conditions
Pneumatic connection, port 2 G1/8 G1/4
Pneumatic connection, port 1 QS-4 QS-6 QS-8 QS-10
Operating pressure complete
temperature range
0.2 ... 10 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating and pilot
medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature 0 ... 150°C
Media temperature 0 ... 150°C
Storage temperature -10 ... 150°C
Standard nominal flow rate in
flow control direction
180 l/min 255 l/min 275 l/min 530 l/min 520 l/min
Standard nominal flow rate in
blocked direction
103 ... 188 l/min 111 ... 280 l/min 132 ... 307 l/min 402 ... 578 l/min 345 ... 535 l/min
Standard flow rate in flow con-
trol direction 0.6->0 MPa (6-
>0 bar, 87->0 psi)
250 l/min 370 l/min 400 l/min 720 l/min 840 l/min
Standard flow rate in non-re-
turn direction 0.6->0 MPa (6-
>0 bar, 87->0 psi)
270 ... 300 l/min 330 ... 390 l/min 330 ... 410 l/min 610 ... 760 l/min 635 ... 790 l/min
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
3 - High corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Materials